Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Î Tah settions ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	▼	<u>Y</u> <u>Y</u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:		ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas Joseph McMahon, Christopher J. Claypoo David Daud Kusuma		Internal Addres	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No		Box 779001	
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u></u>	
🚨 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		uth Orange Blossom Trail	
Ca Other		City: <u>Orlando</u>	State:_ <u>F1</u> Zip: <u>32877</u> _	
Execution Date: 7/11/03		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🤖 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/206,920				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:	
Name: John A. Doning		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 779001		Enclosed		
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account	number: 04-0120	
Street Address:	Rlossom Trail			
14901 South Orange Blossom Trail City: Orlando State: Fl. Zip: 32877		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John A. Doninger Name of Person Signin		Signature	7 119104 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

NO. 7418 P. 2 Atty, Dkt. No. 131042-D200

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We,

Thomas Joseph McMahon, III; Christopher J. Claypool; David Daud Kusuma;

residing at

804 Rosa Street, Celebration, Florida 34747 14013 Fairway Island Drive, Apt. 423, Orlando, Florida 32837 4848 Keeneland Circle, Orlando, Florida 32819

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

CONTAINER SEAL

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)	JULY 11	, 2003;
(2nd Inventor)	JUNE 23	, 2003;
(3rd Inventor)	July 15	, 2003;

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0324 and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignce in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We have executed this Assignment on the dates herein below indicated:

McMahon, III (Lagt Name) (Middle Name) (First Name) 2nd Inventor C/aypool Christopher (Last Name) (Middle Name) (First Name) 3rd Inventor Kusuma Daud David (Last Name) (Middle Name) (First Name)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0325